PROJECT: Cox Creek, Goldfish Farm Road Bridge Replacement

CB2101

BID OPENING: February 18, 2025 at approximately 9:35 a.m.

LINN COUNY ROAD DEPARTMENT

PLANHOLDER’S LIST

Nate Ropkins

PM #203
Salem, OR 97302

ADDENDUM ADDENDUM ADDENDUM
SET NO. NAME ADDRESS PHONE NO. FAX NO. DATE E-MAIL ADDRESS # #2 #3
1 Kevin Groom Linn County Road Department | 541-967-3919 541-924-0202 1/17/2025 kgroom@co.linn.or.us 1/29/25 2/7/25 2/13/25
2 Daineal Malone Linn County Road Department | 541-967-3919 | 541-924-0202 1/17/2025 daineal.malone@co.linn.or.us 1/29/25 2/7/25 2/13/25
3 Scott MacLean Linn County Road Department | 541-967-3919 541-924-0202 1/17/2025 scott.maclean@co.linn.or.us 1/29/25 2/7/25 2/13/25
4 Tausha Smith Linn County Road Department | 541-967-3919 541-924-0202 2/11/2025 tausha.smith@co.linn.or.us 2/11/25 2/11/25 2/13/25
Website

Oregon State Bridge PO Box 310 503-767-6722 1/21/25 estimating@orstbridge.com 1/29/25 2/7/25 | 2/13/25

Construction, Inc. Stayton, OR 97383

Craig Gries

Bent LLC PO Box 66 541-231-5449 1/23/25 bids@bentconst.com 1/25/25 2/7/25 | 2/13/25

Dale Sorensen Scio, OR 97374

Cascade Civil Corp 255 Black Butte Blvd 541-954-0752 1/27/25 timw@cascadecivilcorp.com 1/29/25 2/7/25 2/13/25

Tim Way Redmond, OR 97756

Neal Spoon 2213 South F Street

Springfield, OR 97477

Builders Exchange of 2607 Wetmore Avenue 425-258-1303 1/28/25 production@bxwa.com 1/29/25 2/7/25 2/13/25

Washington Inc. Everett, WA 98201

Tina Spah

Carter & Company, Inc. 4676 Commercial St SE 503-871-2674 1/30/25 nate@carter-co.com 1/30/25 2/7/25 2/13/25
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ADDENDUM ADDENDUM ADDENDUM
SET NO. NAME ADDRESS PHONE NO. FAX NO. DATE E-MAIL ADDRESS #1 #2 #3

Farline Bridge, Inc. 1445 Miller Drive 541-974-1988 | 503-769-4861 2/5/25 bids@farlinebridge.com 2/5/25 2/7/25 2/13/25
Joey Walczak Stayton, OR 97383
M.J. Hughes Construction 11510 Northeast 87" Avenue | 360-314-2024 2/12/25 bids@mjhughes.com 2/12/25 2/12/25 2/13/25
Michael Hughes Vancouver, WA 98662
Brown Contracting, Inc. PO Box 26439 541-338-9345 2/13/25 sean@browncontracting.net 2/13/25 2/13/25 2/13/25
Sean Emrick Eugene, OR 97402
Legacy Contracting PO Box | 503-749-1818 2/14/25 jeffh@legacycontractinginc.com 2/14/25 2/14/25 2/14/25
Jeff Howell Stayton, OR 97383 bids@legacycontractinginc.com
Legacy Contracting 41850 Kingston Jordan Rd 503-749-1818 2/14/25 emilyc@legacycontractinginc.com 2/14/25 2/14/25 2/14/25

Emily Comstock

Stayton, OR 97383
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